
NewWilmington
Livestock

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday, October 15,1984
Report Suppliedby PDA

CATTLE 261. Comparedwith the
market 2 weeks ago, slaughter
cows steady to strong. Few Good
slaughter steers 55.50-59.00,
Standard 45.00-54.00, Utility 39.00
45 00. One Good slaughter heifer at
50 00, Standard 42.00-47.50, Utility
39 00-42.00. Breaking Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 38.00
43 00, few to 43.75, Cutter & Boning
Utility 35.00-39.50, Canner & Low
Cutter 29.25-35.50. Yield Grade No.

1 1290-1865 lbs. slaughter bulls,
43 25-47.25, one at 50.00, Few Yield
Grade No. 2 1185-1380 lbs. 38.00
4125.

FEEDER CATTLE; Steers
Medium and Large Frame #1 300
565 lbs. 48.00-59.00, Medium Frame
n 300-550 lbs. 40.00-46.00; Heifers
Few Medium and Large Frame §2
300-650 lbs. 32.00-38.00; Bulls
Medium Frame §2 360-680 lbs.
37 00-43.00.

CALVES 294. Vealers $5 - 10
higher. Couple Prime Vealers
94 00-95.00, Few Choice 80.00-90.00,
Good 65.00-77.50, Standard & Good
90-120 lbs. 60.00-66.00, 65-85 lbs.
50 00-60.00, Utility 50-105 lbs. 20.00
42 00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
95-135 lbs. 65.00-87.50.

HOGS 470. Barrovs & gilts
steady to weak. US No. 1-3 210-250
lbs. 43.85-44.35, No. 1-3 180-195 lbs.
38,00-41.25. Sows $1 -1.50 lower. US
No. 1-3 280-600 lbs. sows 35.00-42.75.
Boars 25.00-35.00.

FEEDER PIGS 109. US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 10.00-20.00 per
head, No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 18.00-29.00
per head, No. 1-3 110-155 lbs. 33.00-
43.00per hundredweight.

SHEEP 261. High Choice &

Prime 75-115 lbs. wool slaughter
lambs 42.00-54.00, few 56.0060.00,
Choice 80-100 lbs. 38.00-50.00, Good
55-80 lbs. 32.00-42.00, Choice Fall
Lambs 60-80 lbs. 45.00-54.00,
Slaughter Ewes 5.00-12.00.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg, Pa.
Monday,October 15,1984

Report Supplied by Auction

CATTLE 253. High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 62.25-64.50,
Choice slaughter steers 58.75-61.50,
Good 53.00-56.50, Standard 48.00
51.75, Utility 41.00-46.25. Choice
slaughter heifers 58.00-61.75, Good
53.00-56.25, Standard 48.25-52.00,
Utility 41.25-46.00. Breaking Utility
& Commercial slaughter cows
40.25-42.25, Commercial 36.75-
39.25, Cutter & Boning Utility 33.50
35.50, Canner & Low Cutter 28.25-
32.25, Shells down to 22.00. Choice
slaughter bullocks 49.00-53.50,
Good 45.50-47.50, Standard 42.50
44.00, Utility 38.50-41.00. Yield
Grade No. 1 slaughter bulls, 49.50
53.00, Yield Grade No. 246.50-48.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Choice 350600 lbs. 51.0056.00,Good
350600 lbs. 44.0048.00, Medium
350600 lbs. 39.0043.00; Heifers
Good 300600 lbs. 46.0054.00,
Medium 300600 lbs. 34.0040.00;
Bulls Good 350600 lbs. 46.0052.00,
Medium 350600 lbs. 38.0044.00.

CALVES 406. Prime Vealers
78.0086.00,Choice 68.0074.00,Good
58.0064.00, Standard & Good 110
130 lbs. 58.0061.00,90110lbs. 51.00
54.00, 7090 lbs. 46.0049.00, Utility
40-60 lbs. 39.0045.00. FARM
CALVES - Holstein bulls 90120 lbs.
64.00-86.00, Holstein Heifers 95-115
lbs. 58.0068.00.

HOGS 147. US No. 1-2 210240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 45.5046.50, No. 1-3
200260 lbs. 44.0045.25, No. 2-3 175-
190 lbs. 40.5043.25, 280330 lbs.
43.0044.25. Sows: US No. 1-3 350
600 lbs. sows 45.25-47.00, No. 2-3 350
600 lbs. 41.0045.00. Boars 28.25-
31.00, Light weights 31.0034.00.

FEEDER PIGS 27. US No. 1-3 20-
25 lbs. feeder pigs 11.00-17.00 per
head, No. 1-3 30-35 lbs. 19.00-23.00,
No. 1-3 40-50 lbs. 26.00-31.00 per
head.

SHEEP 27. Choice 90-120 lbs.
wool slaughter lambs 58.0063.00,
Good 80-90 lbs. 53.00-57.00, Utility
48-50 lbs. 48.00-54.00. Slaughter
ewes 12.00-18.00. GOATS 11: 12.00-
32.00 per head.

Medium 55.00 down. Heifers:
Medium 46.25-46.75; Utility 36.50
42.50. Cows; 1.00 lower. High Yield
39.0041.00; Average 35.0039.00;
Big Middle 33.0038.50; Shelly 34.00
down. Fat Bulls: Few medium
34.6046.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers (300
550 lbs.) 2.00 Lower. Choice 57.00
59.00; Good 53.0056.00; Medium
46.0052.00; Culls 37.0045.00. Steers
(600-850 lbs.) Mostly Holsteins
offered. Medium 44.50-51.50.
Heifers (all weights) 1.00 to 2.00
lower. Choice none offered; Good
43.0046.00; Medium 35.0042.00.
Bulls: (all weights) 1.00 lower.
Choice 54.0058.00; Good 48.00
53.00; Medium 36.5047.00.

VEAL CALVES: Choice 70.00
79.00; Good 60.0069.00; Medium
50.00-59.00; Light/weak 49.00
down; Farm Bulls 70.0089.00.

HOGS: Barrows & Gilts 1.00
lower. 210250 lbs. 43.75-46.25 over
260 lb. 42.7043.75; Under 210 lb.
39.5043.50.

SOWS; Mostly steady on
heavier; 1.00 lower on light sows;
Over 450 lb. 42.75-43.25 under 450
39.5042.50. Boars; Heavy 30.00
32.00.

FEEDER PIGS (by the hd) 3040
lbs. 18.0026.00 Hd.; 5070 lbs. 23.00
30.00.

SHEEP: Few Choice to 73.00;
Good 54.0060.00; Med. 48.0053.00;
Ewes 13.0026.00 lb.

GOATS: (Lg) 35.0045.00 (hd).;
Sm./Med 16.0029.00 (hd).

Medium Frame #1 350-600 lbs.
45.0057.00, Frame #2 300500 lbs.
32.00- Heifers MediumFrame
#1300550 lbs. 39.0047.00, Frame #2
400800 lbs. 30.0038.00. Bulls
Medium Frame #1 300600 lbs.
43.0055.00, Frame §2 400600 lbs.
38.00-

CALVES 285. Choice Vealers 80
92.00, Good 67.0078.00, Standard &

Good 90120 lbs. 47.0057.00, 6085
lbs. 40.0050.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90125 lbs. 68.0090.00.

HOGS 102.US No. 1-2 220255 lbs.
barrows & gilts 45.0046.00, one
small lot 47.00, No. 1-3 210250 lbs.
43.5044.85, Lot No. 2-3 300 lbs. at
36.25. Sows. US No. 1-3 350750 lbs.
sows 41.0044.75, No. 2-3 400-600 lbs.
39.0041.50. Few Boars 29.0032.00.

FEEDER PIGS 14. Few US No.
1-3 4050 lbs. feeder pigs 24.0028.00
per head. Few Utility 25-30 lbs.
14.0017.00 per head.

SHEEP 230. High Choice &

Prime 85-110 lbs. wool slaughter
lambs 62.0085.00,Choice 70100 lbs.
59.0062.00, Good 4585 lbs. 5055.00,
Utility 40-45 lbs. 35.00-39.00.
Slaughter sheep 13.5016.50. Oc-
tober 5 - 84Feeder Calve sale 709.

Central U.S.
Carlot

PorkReport
Wednesday,October 17

Report supplied by USDA

Eighty-Four Livestock
Eighty-Four, Pa.

Monday, October 15,1984
Report Supplied by PDA

Carlisle Livestock
Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, October 16
Report suppliedby auction

CATTLE 427. Few Choice
Slaughter steers 60.50-64.50, Few
Good 54.00-59.00, Standard 48.00-
53.50. Few Utility 43.00-46.00. Few
Choice slaughter heifers 60.00-
63.75, Few Good 51.00-55.00,
Standard 42.00-48.50, Utility 38.50-
42.50. Breaking Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows 38.25-42.75,
Few 43.50, Cutter & Boning Utility
34.50-39.00, Canner & Low Cutter
28.00-35.00, Shells down to 18.00.
Yield Grade No. 1 1100-2000 lbs.
slaughter bulls, 38.00-48.00, Yield
Grade No. 2 900-1400 lbs. 33.00-
38.50.

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
p.m. report: Fresh Pork Loins 14-
17 lbs. not tested except outfront
sales for late October delivery at
firm levels, 17-22 lbs. $4.00 to $4.50
lower; Retal trim 14-17 lb. loins
$l.OO lower. Picnics steady to firm.
Boston butts steady. Skinned hams
steady to $2.00 higher. Sdls bellies
$l.OO to $2.00 lower. Trade
moderate for light to moderate
demand. Offerings moderate. US
No. 1&2165 lb. pork carcass cut out
declined $.68 to $.77per cwt.

Sales reported on 56 loads of
Fresh Pork Cuts & 5 loads of
Trimmings and Boneless
ProcessingPork.

CATTLE: Steers: Steady.
Choice none offered; Good 56.00-
59.00; Good Holsteins 55.85-56.50;

Fresh PorkCuts
LOINS (Regular): 14-17 lbs.

84.00-92.00, for late October
delivery; 17-22lbs. 82.50-83.00,4.00-
4.50 lower; 22 & up lbs. 69.50, no
comparison.FEEDER CATTLE: Steers

Livestock market and auction news

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland Sales Stables
Wednesday, October 17

Report supplied by auction

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 20,1984—A7

LOINS (Retail Trim): 14-17 lbs.
95.00 short cut, 1.00 lower.

PICNICS; 4-0 lbs. 45.00, steady-
firm.

BOSTON BUTTS; 4-« lbs. 61.00,
steady.

SPARERIBS: 5.5-5.5 lbs. 84.50
frozen, no comparison.

HAMS (Skinned): 14-17 lbs.
77.00-79.00, no comparison; 17-20
lbs. 76.00-78.00 mostly 77.00,
steady-2.00 higher, 20-26 lbs. 76.50,
load 75.00, no comparison.

BELLIES - (Sells - Skin On): 12-
14 lbs. 50.00-51.00,1.00 lower; 14-16
lbs. 50.00-51.00, no comparison; 16-
18 lbs. 49.00, no comparison; 20-25
lbs. 42.00,2.00 lowert/Monday.

Pork Trimmings
Boneless Processing Pork

(Chemical Lean)
42% Lean Trimmings Fresh

37.50, steady.
72% Lean Trimmings Fresh

60.00,2.00-2.50 lower.
Jowls,Fresh, 31.25 firm.
Jowls, Frozen, 32.25 no com-

parison.

Reported receipts of 75 cows, 57
heifers, and 4 bulls.

Cow market steady; heifer,
stronger.

Load of Canada Fresh cows,
560.00-1125.00, springers 740.00-
910.00.

Load of PA Fresh cows, 670. ,00-
1000.00.

Load of NY Fresh cows, 925.00-
1210.00, springers975.00-1225.00.

Load of NY Fresh cows, 800.00-
1475.00.

Locally consigned cows 425.00-
1110.00.

Springing heifers510.00-950.00.
Open Heifers 310.00475.00.
Bulls 275.0M00.00.

PIGS
STATE GRADED

SALE
FRI., OCT. 26

1:30 P.M.
AT

WESTMINSTER
LIVESTOCK

AUCTION
Westminster, Md

Phone
301-84S-9820

For Quotations of Next Week’s Prices
Call Collect 215-488-7617

PA WATTS NUMBER
800-342-2249

RICHARD
SECHLER
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BUYERS & SELLERS OF
LIVE & DRESSED

Leghorn, Medium, Heavy
Fowl, Turkeys, Broilers

& Roosters

WE USE OUR OWN
LIVE HAUL RIGS,

COVERING EASTERN US
AND CANADA

SECHLER'S POULTRY, INC.
Box G, Strausstown, PA 19559

Workingman’s
Choice!

WITH
SAFETY
STEEL

TOES'

Many things together keep
this 6 shoe a top choice
among working men 1 Slip
and oil resistant chemigum
cork sole and heel Inch
wide steel shank Class 75
Safety Steel Toe and more
See for yourself

SIZES 6 15/B-EEE '
Not all S'fPS inall widths
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Red AVI
BOOKS

SHOE SERVICE
107 E STATE ST

QUARRYVIIIE, PA 17566
717 7*62795

CLOSEDWEDNESDAYS
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NELSON
LEGGE


